General Information

Serial No. Prefix AFM......... S161

=]
2]

NiAIRIT]

AFM Mower

PARTS LIST

Serial number is located on front RH side of frame.

Special Notes :

—~ Left Hand < Alternative
- Right Hand * Change since last print
A Upper 306357 x6 Quantity
v Lower 306357#F Quantity as required
—— Width = Only for
—« » |ength I'l'l Central
- From Serial Number 1 Offset
—] To Serial Number Z Number of teeth
»)  rpm
Catalogue no. Issue Page Affected
77118 9/95 New Issue




AFM/180 Mower Spare PartsList. 3/96
Item Part No. Description Qty
Body & Rollers
1 A30273 Body W/A @ 1
A30402 Body W/A (b) 1
2 A30398 Backstay - LH (b) 1
3 A30399 Backstay - RH (b) 1
4 A30397 Headstock (b) 2
5 A30291 Guard Side 2
6 A37121 Floating Top Link 1
7 A37070 Bush - Top Link 1
8 70071 Hitch Pin- Cat 1 1
9 65577 Sleeve - Cat 1/2 Optiona 1
10 610654 Hitch Pin - Lower Cat 1 2
11 610660 Sleeve - Cat 2 Optional 2
12 610661 Linch Pin 3
13 A30295 Roller - Front & Rear 2
14 A30161 Adjusting Plate - Roller (© 4
A30391 Front Adjusting Plate - Roller (d) 2
A30392 Rear Adjusting Plate - Roller (d) 2
15 A30168 Clamp Plate (© 4
A30393 Clamp Plate - Screw adjuster (d) 4
16 616421 Bearing Assy - Roller 4
17 202030080 Grease Nipple x 90' 2
18 301616115 Bolt M16 x 110 - Headstock (© 1
19 301216505 Bolt M16 x 50 - Backstays (© 2
20 307216015 Nut M16 - Headstock (©) 3
21 308160045 Spring Washer M16 - Headstock (© 3
22 307216115 Conelock Nut M16 - Adjuster (d) 4
23 308160015 Flat Washer M16 - Adjuster (d) 4
24 70755 Transfer - Smart Lg 1
25 70762 Transfer - Smart Sm 2
26 70680 Transfer - 540 PTO 1
27 70699 Transfer - Danger 2
28 A30396 Transfer - Vibration 1
29 70754 Name Plate 1

Note: (a) Headstock & Backstays welded to body
(b) Headstock & Backstays bolted to body

(c) Manual skid adjustment

(d) Skid screw adjusters fitted



AFM/180 Mower Spare PartsList. 11/96
Item Part No. Description Qty
DrivelLine

A321240400
A30169
A30170
A311220401
A311210221
A311220222
A30167
A30213
A30217
A30151
A30212
A30292
301414305
308140015
308140045
301414305
308140015
307214055
301216555
308160015
308160045
301412305
301416455
307216055

Note: (a) To Seria No.1041

(b) From Serial N0.1062

Drive Shaft Assy - Input #6
Coupling Tyre

Coupling Hub/Pair

Gearbox - Input

Gearbox - Outer (Comer)
Gearbox - Outer (Bypy)

Hub - Gearbox

Blade Beam

Blade & Pivot Assy

Blade

Pivot Bolt Assy

Guard - Gearboxs

Bolt M14 x 30 - Guard

Flat Washer M14 - Guard
Spring Washer M14 - Guard
Bolt M14 x 30 - G/Box Input
Flat Washer M14 - G/Box Input
Nyloc Nut M14 - G/Box Input
Bolt M16 x 55 - G/Box Output
Flat Washer M16 - G/Box Output
Spring Washer M 16 - G/Box Output
Set Screw M12 x 30 - Hub

Bolt M16 x 45 - Beam

Nyloc Nut M16 - Beam

Comer Gearbox
Bypy Gearbox

@
(b)

AADNOCOORARRARNRNDNREARNRBDNNNNNRERNNERE



AFEM/235 Mower Spare PartsList. 3/96
Item Part No. Description Qty
Body & Rollers
1 A30205 Body W/A €) 1
A30403 Body W/A (b) 1
2 A30400 Backstay LH (b) 1
A30401 Backstay RH (b) 1
3 A30397 Headstock (b) 2
4 A30206 Guard side 2
5 A37121 Floating Top Link 1
A37070 Bush 1
6 70071 Hitch Pin- Top Cat 1 1
7 65577 Sleeve - Cat 1/2 Optional 1
8 610654 Hitch Pin - Lower Cat 2 2
9 610660 Sleeve - Cat 2 Optiona 2
10 610661 Linch Pin 3
11 A30207 Roller - Front & Rear 2
12 A30208 Adjusting Plate - Roller (c) 4
A30404 Front Adjusting Plate - Roller (d) 2
A30405 Rear Adjusting Plate -Roller (d) 2
13 A30168 Clamp Plate (c) 4
A30393 Clamp Plate - Screw adjuster (d) 4
14 F06.4.007 Bearing Assy - Roller 4
15 202030080 Grease Nipple x 90' 2
16 301616115 Bolt M16 x 110 - Headstock (b) 1
17 301216555 Bolt M 16 x 55 - Backstay (b) 2
18 307216015 Nut M 16 - Headstock (b) 3
19 308160045 Spring Washer M 16 - Headstock (b) 3
20 301212455 Bolt M12 x 45 - Roller Bearings 24
21 307212015 Nut M12 - Roller Bearings 24
22 308120045 Spring Washer - Roller Bearings 24
23 301416355 Bolt M16 x 35 - Side Guard 4
24 307216015 Nut M16 - Side Guard 4
25 308160045 Spring Washer M 16 - Side Guard 4
26 307216115 Conelock Nut M 16 - Adjuster (d) 4
27 308160015 Flat Washer M16 (d) 4
28 70755 Transfer - Smart Lg 1
29 70762 Transfer - Smart Sm 2
30 70680 Transfer - 540 PTO 1
31 70699 Transfer - Danger 2
32 A30396 Transfer - Vibrations 1
33 70754 Name Plate 1

Note: (&) Headstock and Backstays welded to body.
(b) Headstock and Backstays bolted to body.

(c) Manual skid adjustment.

(d) Skid screw adjusters fitted.



AFM /235 M ower Spare PartsList. 11/96
Item Part No. Description Qty
DrivelLine

NOoO o~ WNPR

(0]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

A321240400
A321350000
A322350100
A322350400
A322350101
A311220370
A311210221
A311220222
A30167
A30210
A30217
A30151
A30212
A30219
A322140902
301208165
308080015
301412305
308120015
308120045
301212355
307212115
308120015
301216555
307216055
308160015
301416455
307216055

Note: (@) To Serial No. 1040

Drive Shaft Assy - Input #6
Double Joint Assy #5

Y oke QR - Double Joint

Uni Cross - Double Joint
Bridge Y oke - Double Joint
Gearbox - Input

Gearbox - Outer (Comer)
Gearbox - Outer (Bypy)

Hub - Gearbox

Blade Beam

Blade and Pivot Assy

Blade

Pivot Assy

Guard - Gearboxes

Guard - Black Plastic

Bolt M8 x 16 - Plastic Guard
Flat Washer M8 - Plastic Guard
Bolt M12 x 30 - Top Guard

Flat Washer M12 - Top Guard
Spring Washer M12 - Top Guard
Bolt M12 x 35 - G/Box Input
Nyloc Nut M12 - G/Box Input
Flat Washer M12 - G/Box Input
Bolt M6 x 55 - G/Box Output
Nyloc Nut M16 - G/Box Output
Flat Washer M16 - G/Box Output
Bolt M16 x 45 - Beam

Nyloc Nut M16 - Beam

Comer Gearbox

(b) From Serial No. 1067 Bypy Gearbox

@
(b)

AprhrhoOOOAPEAEAEMMRAARADIMRLPEPAAEAEDRNMDMNMNMNNMMNNENMNEAEBAEADNDEE



AFEM/360 Mark Il Mower SparePartsList. 3/96
From Serial No. 1042
Item Part No. Description Qty
Body & Rallers.
1 A30214 Body - Centre @ 1
A30390 Body - Centre (b) 1
2 A30215 Body - LH 1
3 A30216 Body - RH 1
4 A30166 Guard - Side 2
5 A37121 Floating Top Link 1
6 A37070 Bush - Floating Top Link 1
7 A30154 Roller - Rear Centre 1585mm 1
8 A30155 Roller - Front Outer 855mm 2
9 A30156 Roller - Rear Outer 765mm 2
10 A30156 Roller - Front Centre 765mm @ 1
A303%4 Roller - Front Centre 635mm (b) 1
11 A30161 Front Adjusting Plate - Roller @ 6
A30391 Front Adjusting Plate - Roller (b) 6
12 A30387 Rear Adjusting Plate - Roller @ 6
A30392 Rear Adjusting Plate - Roller (b 6
13 A30168 Clamp Plate - Adjuster @ 12
A30393 Clamp Plate - Adjuster (b) 12
14 A30389 Drive Shaft Retainer Pin 2
15 616421 Bearing Assy - Rollers 12
16 202030080 Grease Nipple x 90' 6
17 A341120144 Bearing 6204LLU - Pivot 4
18 301416455 Bolt M16 x 45 - Roller Supports Outer 8
19 301216555 Bolt M16 x 55 - Roller Supports Outer 8
20 301212455 Bolt M12 x 45 - Roller Bearing Housing 24
21 301216505 Bolt M16 x 50 - Roller Supports - Centre 8
22 301220555 Bolt M20 x 55 - Pivot 4
23 307220055 Nut Nyloc M20 - Pivot Bolt 4
24 301616115 Bolt M16 x 110 - Floating Top Link 1
25 70071 Top Pin-Cat 1 1
26 65577 Sleeve - Cat 1/2 Optional 1
27 610654 Bottom Pin- Cat 1 2
28 610660 Sleeve - Cat 2 Optional 2
29 610661 Linch Pin 5
30 208014030 R Clip - Transport Rod Chains 4
31 308200015 Flat Washer M20 - Pivot Bearing 8
32 301416355 Bolt M16 x 35 - Side Guard 4
33 307216015 Nut M16 29
34 308160045 Spring Washer M16 29
35 307212015 Nut M12 24
36 308120045 Spring Washer M20 24
37 A30395 Transport Rod 2
38 70755 Transfer - Smart Lg 1
39 70762 Transfer - Smart Sm 2
40 70680 Transfer - 540 PTO 1
42 70699 Transfer - Danger 2
43 A30396 Transfer - Vibration 1
44 70754 Transfer - Name Plate 1
45 307216115 Conelock Nut M16 - Adapter (b) 12
46 308160015 Flat Washer M 16 - Adapter (b) 12

Note: (a) From Serial No. 1042 to Serial No. 1107

(b) From Seria No. 1108



AFEM/360 Mark Il Mower Spare PartsList. 3/96
From Serial No. 1042
Item Part No. Description Qty
Hydraulics
1 A30165 Lift Cylinder 2
2 A30171 Seal Kit - Cylinder 2
3 A30172 Pivot Pin - Cylinder 1
4 A30173 Spacer 2
5 331510 Pin - Outer 2
6 A391220001 Relief Valve 1
7 A391130001 Hose - 115mm long 1
8 A391130002 Hose - 980mm long 1
9 A391130003 Hose - 1825mm long 2
10 A391130005 Hose - 350mm long 1
11 A392240001 Elbow - 3/4 x 3/4 2
12 A392240002 Tee- 3/4x 3/4x 3/4 1
13 A392240003 Tee-1/2x 1/2x 1/2 1
14 A392240004 Nipple- 1/2 x 3/4 2
15 A392240005 Nipple - 1/2 x 1/2 1
16 A392240006 Adapter - 3/4x 1/2 1
17 610661 Linch Pin 2
18 208162815 Washer 1" Heavy - Cylinder Pins 5
19 208010860 Split Pin - Pivot 1
DrivelLine
1 A30169 Coupling Tyre 2
2 A30170 Coupling Hub/Pair 2
3 A30218 Hub - Gearbox 4
4 A30213 Blade Beam 4
5 A30217 Blade and Pivot Assy 8
6 A30151 Blade 8
7 A30212 Pivot Bolt Assy 8
8 A30292 Guard - Gearboxes 1
9 A321240400 Drive Shaft Assy - Input #6 1
10 A321140102 Drive Shaft Assy - Outer #4 2
11 A311220401 Gearbox - Input 1
12 A311220221 Gearbox - Inner (3045-0Old) €)] 2
A311220223 Gearbox - Inner (New Style) (b) 2
13 A311220222 Gearbox - Outer 2
14 A322140902 Guard - Black Plastic 4
15 A392240007 Elbow - Gearbox Breather 4
16 A390110623 Breather - Gearbox 4
17 A30388 Packer - Gearbox 2
18 301216555 Bolt M16 x 55 - Gearbox Mtgs 16
19 307216055 Nut Nyloc M16 - G/Box Mtgs & Blade Beam 24
20 301214505 Bolt M14 x 50 - G/Box Guard Centre 4
21 301414305 Bolt M14 x 30 - G/Box Mountings Centre 4
22 301412305 Set Screw M12 x 30 - Hub Bolts 8
23 301208165 Bolt M8 x 16 - Plastic Guard 16
24 308140045 Sp Washer M14 - Gearbox Centre 8
25 308140015 Flat Washer M14 - Gearbox Centre 8
26 308080015 Flat Washer M8 - Plastic Guard 16
27 308160015 Washer M16 - Gearbox Mtg 16
28 301416455 Bolt M16 x 45 - Blade Beam 8
A322140902 Plastic Cover - Gearbox. 4
Note: (a) To Serial No. 1100 Bypy Gearbox (Must fit 2 new G'Boxes +5mm packer.)

Prior to Serial No. 1100 - Comer Gearbox A LF135AX

(b) From Serial No. 1101

Bypy Gearbox



